2025 SOFTBALL DIVISIONS
Tentative

LL Division — 607 and Over (44)

Bridgeport — Bassick
Bridgeport Central
Bridgeport — Harding
Cheshire

Danbury

Darien

East Hartford

Enfield

Fairfield Ludlowe
Fairfield Warde
Farmington

Glastonbury

Greenwich

Groton — Fitch

Hamden

Manchester

Meriden — Maloney
Middletown

New Britain

New Canaan

New Haven — Hillhouse/Career *
New Haven — Wilbur Cross
Newington

Newtown

Norwalk

Norwalk — Brien McMahon
Norwich Free Academy
Ridgefield

Shelton

Simsbury

Southington

South Windsor

Stamford

Stamford — Westhill
Trumbull

Waterbury — Croshy
Waterbury — Kennedy
Waterbury — Wilby

West Hartford — Conard
West Hartford — Wm. Hall
West Haven

Westport — Staples

Wilton

Woodbridge — Amity Reg.

*Co-0op Team

632
826
731
607
1766
702
967
733
817
667
631
889
1252
633
917
885
673
630
1179
611
695
823
671
638
906
901
1084
710
661
632
977
673
1160
1185
1113
665
740
642
713
663
885
797
642
653

L Division — 366 - 606 (41)

Avon

Berlin

Bethel

Branford

Bridgeport — Bullard Haven
Bristol Central

Bristol Eastern
Brookfield

East Haven

East Lyme

Ellington

Guilford

Hartford Public
Hartford — Weaver
Hebron - RHAM
Killingly

Ledyard

Meriden — Platt
Middletown — Mercy
Milford — Jonathan Law
Monroe — Masuk
Naugatuck

New London

New Milford

North Haven

Redding — Joel Barlow
Rocky Hill

Southbury — Pomperaug
Storrs — E.O. Smith
Stratford

Stratford — Bunnell
Suffield

Torrington

Trumbull — St. Joseph
Vernon — Rockville
Wallingford — Lyman Hall
Waterbury Career Academy
Waterford

Wethersfield

Windsor

Woodstock Academy

490
413
531
373
416
595
586
431
478
468
371
495
366
390
378
406
414
591
384
422
527
601
389
574
459
373
377
492
586
573
548
378
468
438
512
505
460
373
562
561
470



M Division — 244 — 365 (44)
AAE / Bloomfield *

Ansonia

Ansonia — O’Brien Tech.
Beacon Falls — Woodland Reg.
Burlington — Lewis Mills
Colchester — Bacon Academy
Cromwell

Danbury — Abbott Tech.

East Hampton

Fairfield — Notre Dame Catholic
Granby Memorial

Griswold

Hamden Eli Whitney Tech.
Hamden — Sacred Heart Ac.
Hartford — Bulkeley

Hartford - HMTCA

Hartford — A.l. Prince Tech.
Hartford — University / Classical *
Litchfield — Lakeview
Madison — Daniel Hand
Meriden — Wilcox Tech.
Milford — Foran

Milford — Platt Tech.
Montville

New Britain — Goodwin Tech.
New Fairfield

New Haven — Amistad
Norwich Tech.

Oxford

Plainfield

Plainville

Seymour

Tolland

Stonington

Wallingford — Sheehan
Waterbury — Holy Cross
Waterbury — Kaynor Tech.
Watertown

Weston

Windham

Windsor Locks/East Granby *
Winsted — N.W. Reg.

Wolcott

Woodbury — Nonnewaug

329
307
292
312
277
305
244
275
285
267
287
275
283
316
290
271
354
253
327
365
310
350
264
256
254
338
352
257
266
287
336
282
363
297
362
247
333
332
332
305
257
286
321
349

S Division — Up to 243 (47)

Bloomfield — International
Bolton

Bridgeport — Kolbe Cathedral
Bristol — St. Paul Catholic
Canton

Chaplin — Parish Hill

Clinton — Morgan School
Coventry

Danbury —Immaculate

Deep River — Valley Reg.
Derby

Durham — Coginchaug

East Haddam — Hale Ray
East Windsor

Enfield — Comp Sci

Falls Village — Housatonic Valley

Groton — Grasso Southeastern Tech.

Hartford — Achievement First
Hartford — Capital Prep.
Hartford — SMSA

Higganum — Haddam-Killingworth
Killingly — Ellis Tech.
Lebanon — Lyman Memorial
Manchester — Cheney Tech.
Manchester — East Catholic
Middletown — Vinal Tech.
Milford — Lauralton Hall
New Britain — Innovation
North Branford

No. Stonington — Wheeler
Old Lyme

Portland

Putnam

Somers

Sprague — Ac. Holy Family
Stafford

Stamford — Wright Tech.
Terryville

Thomaston

Thompson - Tourtellotte
Torrington — Wolcott Tech.
Uncasville - St. Bernard
Washington -Shepaug Valley
West Hartford — N.W. Catholic
Westbrook / Old Saybrook *
Windham Tech.

Winsted — Gilbert School

188
96

168
211
229
62

236
209
210
242
188
208
128
123
242
159
235
141
65

100
242
193
170
126
222
147
238
177
205
101
205
134
128
194
38

178
191
169
90

107
222
115
188
195
227
173
131



